Illinois law.
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Section 731.810  Measures and Standards under Subpart H

Level 4 carriers shall be subject to the following wholesale service measures and standards as provided for the following types of service, to the extent the carriers offer or provide the service:

a)	Unbundled loop return for less than 20 loops − within 24 hours

b)	Unbundled loop return for 20 or more loops − within 48 hours

c)	Loss notification − within 24 hours

d)	Customer service record − within 24 hours
